1 11.05.16 en / 678
 Installation / Monitoring Technique
 VARIMETER
 Undercurrent Relay
 IK 9271, IL 9271, IP 9271, SK 9271, SL 9271, SP 9271
0
2
2

 de-energized on trip,
 2 changeover contacts
Ordering example for variants
SP 9271 .12 CT /_ _ 0   AC 220 ... 240 V   50 / 60 Hz    5 ... 50 A
     Measuring range
     Nominal frequency
     Auxiliary voltage
     0: de-energized on trip
     1: energized on trip
     Variant, if required
     Built in CT
     Contacts
     Type
 Characteristics
I applied
I setting
Switching delay
The characteristic shows the switching delay depending on the values
of X
on
 - X
off
 when switching the current on or off. A slow current change
reduces the delay.
F =
IK 9271.11   AC 220 ... 240 V    50/60 Hz   0.1 ... 15 A
Article number: 0050331
SK 9271.11   AC 220 ... 240 V    50/60 Hz   0.1 ... 15 A
Article number: 0050647
• Single phase
• 4 programmable ranges up to 15 A
• energized on trip
• Auxiliary voltage U
H
:  AC 220 ... 240 V
• 1 changeover contact
• Width: 17.5 mm
IP 9271.12   AC 220 ... 240 V   50/60 Hz   0.5 ... 5 A
Article number: 0049961
SP 9271.12   AC 220 ... 240 V   50/60 Hz   0.5 ... 5 A
Article number: 0050648
• 3-phase
• Range: 0.5 ... 5 A
• de-energized on trip
• Auxiliary voltage U
H
:  AC 220 ... 240 V
• 2 changeover contacts
• Width: 70 mm
 Standard Types
CCC-Data
Switching capacity
to AC 15: 5 A / AC 230 V IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
to DC 13: 2 A / DC 24 V  IEC/EN 60 947-5-1
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the CCC-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356